
    Amendment #1 McCune Audio Video Lighting 
     

 Page 1 of 3 
 

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT  
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND  

McCUNE AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING 
 

THIS AMENDMENT #1 is made to the AGREEMENT (Agreement ID: 10/15/20-6/30/21) for the 
provision of public announcement communication and corner worker staff direct communication for 
events and track rentals in the County of Monterey Standard Agreement by and between McCUNE 
AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political 
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”; and  
 
WHEREAS, the County executed the original AGREEMENT on October 22, 2020; and  
 
WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to reflect an 
amendment to the County of Monterey Standard Agreement McCune Audio Video Lighting and 
Exhibit A “Scope of Services”. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in 
the following manner: 

 
1. Section 2.0 “PAYMENT PROVISIONS” shall be amended by removing “The total amount 

payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of 
$60,000.00” and replacing it with “The total amount payable by County to 
CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $179,000.00”. 
 

2. Section 3.01 “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, shall be amended by removing “The term of this 
Agreement is from October 15, 2020 to June 30, 2021…” and replacing it with “The term 
of this Agreement is from October 15, 2020 to December 31, 2021…”. 
 

3. Exhibit-A, Article II, Section 2.11 to be amended to include the following additional full-
service 2021 events at the price noted: 
 
 GEICO MotoAmerica Superbike Speedfest  $21,623 
 at Monterey, July 9-11 (TBC) 
 Trackwide PA System 
 Track Landlines 
 
 Monterey Pre-Reunion, Aug 7-8   $  3,138 
 Driver Meeting Speaker System 
 
 Monterey Pre-Reunion, Aug 7-8   $  8,230 
 Paddock PA System 
 
 Rolex Monterey Motorsports Reunion, Aug 12-15 $  7,148 
 Showcase Stage 
 
 Rolex Monterey Motorsports Reunion, Aug 12-15 $29,326 
 Trackwide PA System 
 Track Landlines 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 57166BED-64FD-440D-8853-F59EDFF98BF3



    Amendment #1 McCune Audio Video Lighting 
     

 Page 2 of 3 
 

 
 Hyundai Monterey Sports Car Championship $21,623 
 Sept 10-12 (TBC) 
 Trackwide PA System 
 Track Landlines 
 
 Firestone Grand Prix of Monterey, Sept 17-19 $27,561 
 Trackwide PA System 
 Track Landlines 
 

 
4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the 

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full 
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 
5. A copy of the AMENDMENT #1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT signed  

October 22, 2020. 
 
 

###### 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 57166BED-64FD-440D-8853-F59EDFF98BF3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 57166BED-64FD-440D-8853-F59EDFF98BF3

3/23/2021 | 7:43 AM PDT

3/23/2021 | 1:48 PM PDT

3/23/2021 | 1:58 PM PDT


		2021-03-23T14:40:48-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




